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1) St. James – Kathy Perrault. 204-223-0934 kperrault@wrha.mb.ca  
 
2) Assiniboine South – Tonya Beveridge. 204-794-5613 TBeveridge@wrha.mb.ca  

 
3) Fort Garry – Amanda Younka.   204-794-2696 AYounka@wrha.mb.ca 
   
4) St. Vital – Youville Centre –Elizabeth Abimbola Alabi. 204-255-4840 aalabi@youville.ca  
 
5) St. Boniface – Centre de Santé - Alexandra Dénommée. 204-940-1482 

adenommee@centredesante.mb.ca  
 

6) River East & Transcona – Stacy Boone. 204-223-6535  Sboone@wrha.mb.ca  
 

7)       River East & Transcona – Tonya Beveridge. 204-794-5613 TBeveridge@wrha.mb.ca  
 
8)       Seven Oaks – Evan Zarecki.   204-479-0797 ezarecki@wrha.mb.ca  
 
9)    Inkster – NorWest Co-op – Danae Reimer. 204-938-5941 dreimer15@norwestcoop.ca 

 
10) Point Douglas – Vince Sansregret. 204-801-7803 VSansregret@wrha.mb.ca  

Mount Carmel Clinic – 204-582-2311  

11) Downtown – Mandy Safronetz. 204-803-9512 msafronetz@wrha.mb.ca  
Klinic – Genny Funk-Unrau.   204-784-4050 gfunkunrau@klinic.mb.ca    

12)    River Heights - Amanda Younka.  204-794-2696 AYounka@wrha.mb.ca  

13)    

14)  

Winnipeg Regional Health Authority 
Healthy Together Now 
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